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calorific value" will be 450 British thermal
units per cubic foot gross.

The description and address of the Undertakers is
the Mayor, Aldermen and Burgesses of the Borough
of Coleraine acting by the Council of the Borough of
Coleraine, Council Offices, "Bannfield", Coleraine.

The object of the application is to enable the
Undertakers to adopt the thermal basis of charge.

The Area of supply is as set out in the Second
Schedule hereto.

Representations regarding this Application may be
made to the Ministry of Commerce for Northern
Ireland by prepaid registered letter addressed to the
Secretary, Ministry of Commerce, 21 Linenhall
Street, Belfast, on or before the Eleventh day of
December, 1967, and a copy of any such represen-
tation must at the same time be sent by prepaid
registered post to the Undertakers addressed to the
Town Clerk, Borough Council Offices, "Bannfield",
Coleraine.

A copy of the Application and all documents sub-
mitted to the said Ministry of Commerce therewith
have been deposited for public inspection at the said
office of the Town Clerk and may be inspected free
of charge on Mondays to Fridays inclusive during
ordinary office hours.

Copies of the said Application and documents may
be obtained at the said Town Clerk's Office on pay-
ment of the usual charge for copying.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Part I

Gas Works Clauses Act 1871 Section 36

Part II
The Coleraine Gas Order 1934 Article 15
The Coleraine Gas Order 1936 Article 5
The Coleraine Gas Order 1957 Article 3

SECOND SCHEDULE
The Borough of Coleraine
The extended area of supply comprised in the

Schedule to the Coleraine Gas Order 1936
The extended area of supply comprised in the

First Schedule to the Coleraine Gas Order
1962.

Dated this 6th day of November, 1967.

W. E. Henry, Town Clerk and Town Solicitor.

Council Offices,
"Bannfield",
Coleraine.

INLAND REVENUE
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts. 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank

Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 28th day of October, 1967.

Name and Ti tie
as set forth in

Licenra

The Bank of
Ireland

The Provincial
Bank of ire-
land. Limited

The B e l f a s t
Banking Co..
Limited

The Northern
Bank, Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

T h e National
Bank Limited

Name of the Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland

T h e Provincial
Bank of Ireland
Limited

T h e B e l f a s t
Banking Company
Limited

The N o r t h e r n
Bank, Limited ...

The Ulster Bank,
Limited

The N a t i o n a l
Bank. Limited ...

Approved
Offices

f Belfast
i Londonderry

( Belfast
| Londonderry

C Belfast
[ Londonderry

( Belfast
[ Londonderry

( Belfast
[ Londonderry

f Belfast
1 Londonderry

Circula-
tion

Author-
ised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)
Act, 1928

£

t794,915

1286,991

350.000

244,000

t295,172

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 Weeks
ended as above

i

£5 and
upwards

£

614,919

1,109,379

2,295,564

1,861,713

2,046,423

270,676

Under
£5

£

256,566

89,885

51,336

42,257

82,389

20,922

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during 4 Weeks ended as above

•Gold and
Total

£

871,485

1,199.264

2,346,900

1,903,970

2,128.812

291,598

Bank of
England
Notes

£

529.721

1,235,959

2,819,636

3,306.432

2,314,248

312,500

Coin
other
than

Gold Coin

£

63,452

76,159

381,312

267,396

242,192

Total

£

593,173

, 1,312,118

3,200,948

3.573,828

2,556,440

312,500

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank
of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the
Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 9th day of November, 1967. A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of

Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


