calorific value" will be 450 British thermal units per cubic foot gross.

The description and address of the Undertakers is the Mayor, Aldermen and Burgesses of the Borough of Coleraine acting by the Council of the Borough of Coleraine, Council Offices, "Bannfield", Coleraine.

The object of the application is to enable the Undertakers to adopt the thermal basis of charge.

The Area of supply is as set out in the Second Schedule hereto.

Representations regarding this Application may be made to the Ministry of Commerce for Northern Ireland by prepaid registered letter addressed to the Secretary, Ministry of Commerce, 21 Linenhall Street, Belfast, on or before the Eleventh day of December, 1967, and a copy of any such representation must at the same time be sent by prepaid registered post to the Undertakers addressed to the Town Clerk, Borough Council Offices, "Bannfield", Coleraine.

A copy of the Application and all documents submitted to the said Ministry of Commerce therewith have been deposited for public inspection at the said office of the Town Clerk and may be inspected free of charge on Mondays to Fridays inclusive during ordinary office hours.

Copies of the said Application and documents may be obtained at the said Town Clerk's Office on payment of the usual charge for copying.

FIRST SCHEDULE										
		Part I								
Works Cla	auses	Act 18	71	Section 36	i					
Part II										
Coleraine	Gas	Order	1934	Article 15						
Coleraine	Gas	Order	1936	Article 5						
Coleraine	Gas	Order	1957	Article 3						
	Coleraine Coleraine	Works Clauses Coleraine Gas Coleraine Gas	Works Clauses Act 18 Part II Coleraine Gas Order Coleraine Gas Order	Part I Works Clauses Act 1871	Part I Works Clauses Act 1871 Section 36 Part II Coleraine Gas Order 1934 Article 15 Coleraine Gas Order 1936 Article 5					

SECOND SCHEDULE

The Borough of Coleraine

The extended area of supply comprised in the Schedule to the Coleraine Gas Order 1936

The extended area of supply comprised in the First Schedule to the Coleraine Gas Order 1962.

Dated this 6th day of November, 1967.

W. E. Henry, Town Clerk and Town Solicitor.

Council Offices, "Bannfield", Coleraine.

INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 28th day of October, 1967.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circula- tion Author- ised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	The Governor and	(Belfast	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
	Londonderry	† 794,91 5	614,919	256,566	871,485	529,721	63,452	593,173	
The Provincial Bank of Ire- land, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland Limited	Belfast Londonderry	†286,991	1,109,379	89,885	1,199,264	1,235,959	76,159	1,312,118
The Belfast Banking Co., Limited	The Belfast Banking Company Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	350,000	2,295,564	51,336	2,346,900	2,819,636	381,312	3,200,948
The Northern Bank, Limited	The Northern Bank, Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	244,000	1,861,713	42,257	1,903,970	3,306,432	267,396	3,573,828
The Uister Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	†295,172	2,046,423	82,389	2,128,812	2,314,248	242,192	2,556,440
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	120,000	270,676	20,922	291,598	312,500	_	312,500

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 9th day of November, 1967.

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

[†] These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.